
     
Fax: + 91-0512-2596620                                                                                            Phones: + 91-0512-2596622,6088 

                                                               
 

Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 
Samtel Centre for Display Technologies 

 

Enquiry number: SCDT/FlexE/2015-16/21         Date: 03/11/2015 
 
Sealed Quotations from prospective vendors are invited by Samtel Center for Display Technologies, IIT Kanpur for 
Desktop Computers. 
 
Note: The technical and financial bid should be submitted together in separately sealed envelopes. The Desktop 
Computer must have following specifications. The details of the requirement are mentioned below. 
 

 Opening Date: 03/11/2015  
 Closing Date:  12/11/2015  

 

Quantity : 15 (Fifteen) 
 Specifications Company  specifications 

and model number of 
system 

Complies/Does not 
comply/Not applicable 

1. The system processor should be 4th 
Generation Intel core i5-4460 (6MB 
cache) Intel @H81 Chipset Motherboard 
Integrated intel HD Graphics or better. 

 

  

2.  The system should include Upgradable 
computer cabinet having following 
features 

 Card reader port availability  
 HDMI Port 
 USB 3.0 port containing at least 6 rear 

and 2 front port. 
or better 

  

3.  It should have storage capacity of 1 TB 
Hard Disk 7200 RPM 64MB Cache 
Compatible with windows 8.1 (OS) or 
better  

  

4.  The system should have 4 GB RAM 
DDR3-1333/1600 MHz 
 

  

5. It should have Multilayer R/RW DVD 
Drive. 

  

6. The monitor screen should not be less than 
18.5 inch. Full HD LED Monitor or above 

  

7. The system must have genuine 
Windows(R) 8.1 Pro (64Bit) English with 
Windows 8.1 DVD OS Recovery(English) 

  



8. It should have latest functions and 
features like Wireless LAN and Bluetooth 
etc or better. 

  

9. It should have at least 3 year warranty 
with onsite support including technical 
support for 3 year. 

  

 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Manufacturer/Supplier should submit technical and financial bids together in separately sealed envelopes, 
2. Provided the technical bid meets the minimum specification, the final decision in favor of a bid will be made 

based on the financial bid, system capabilities, favorable payment terms, and after-sales services offered, and 
delivery time. 

3. Only Authorized Manufacturer/Supplier may quote. 
4. Evaluation will be done on the basis of technical specifications format provided as per our tender notice 
5. Financial bit will be open only for those, who meet all T&C and tender technical specification. 
6. The format for specification and complies statement is same as provided tender sheet for supplier/vendors for 

submitting technical specification in their own letter heads. 
7. Please do mention tender number clearly on envelop. 
8. Please send the name and contact details of the person to whom company had supplied a similar systems. 

Committee may ask for the feedback.  
9. The supplier must have supplied systems to institutions of national and/or international repute. 
10. Payment terms & condition is 90% against delivery, 10% after successful installation/inspection. 
11. Warranty/Guarantee should be clearly mentioned. The Warranty must start from the date of installation at IITK.  
12. Quotation must carry proper authorization certificate from manufacturer. 
13. Validity of quotation should be at least for 60 days. 
14. Maximum educational discounts should be applied. 
15. The delivery period must be 3 to 4 weeks. 
16. The indenter reserves the right to withhold placement of final order. The right to reject all or any of the quotations 

and to split up the requirements or relax any or all of the above conditions without assigning any reason is 
reserved. 

  

Kindly send the quotation in sealed envelope latest by 3:00 pm on dated 12/11/2015 to the following address:  
 
 
To, 
H.O.D 
Room No.306,  
Samtel Centre for Display Technologies (SCDT), 
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur, 
Kanpur – 208016,  
Uttar Pradesh, India 
 

 

 

 


